COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF WKG STORAGE, INC. FOR RATE) CASE NO. ADJUSTMENT FOR SMALL UTILITIES PURSUANT TO) 2016-00053 807 KAR 5:076

ORDER

This matter arises upon the motion of Atmos Energy Corporation ("Atmos Energy"), filed March 15, 2016, for full intervention. It appears to the Commission that such intervention is likely to present issues and develop facts that will assist the Commission in fully considering the matter without unduly complicating or disrupting the proceedings. The Commission, being otherwise sufficiently advised, finds that Atmos Energy should be granted full rights of a party in this proceeding.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- The motion of Atmos Energy to intervene is granted.
- 2. Atmos Energy shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order.
- 3. Atmos Energy shall comply with all provisions of the Commission's regulation, 807 KAR 5:001, Section 7, related to the service and filing of documents.
- 4. Atmos Energy shall adhere to the procedural schedule set forth in the Commission's March 11, 2016 Order and as amended by subsequent Orders.

5. Within seven days of entry of this Order, Atmos Energy shall provide the electronic mail address to which all electronic documents issued by the Commission and other parties of record may be served upon Atmos Energy in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(8)(b).

By the Commission

ENTERED MAR 2 4 2016

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Acting Executive Director

*Atmos Energy Corporation Atmos Energy Corporation 3275 Highland Pointe Drive Owensboro, KY 42303

*WKG Storage, Inc. 2929 W Sam Houston Pkwy Houston, TX 77043

*T. Tommy Littlepage Wilson, Hutchinson & Littlepage 611 Frederica Street Owensboro, KENTUCKY 42301